

#### Meredith Park Lacilities

Meredith Park, also known as Plover Pit, features an excellent 5 1/2 acre natural swimming and fishing lake.

Camping facilities consist of 17 sites with water and 50 amp electrical service, graveled pads, picnic tables and grills. A modern shower/restroom building is located in the camping area. An open shelter house is available for use by campers unless reserved.

Camping rates for the current season are \$20/night for a pad with electricity/water. The shelter may be reserved for \$20/day.

The park is closed from 10:30 p.m. to 6:30 a.m. except for those camping.

Meredith Park also features a new playground. Created from 15,000 recycled milk jugs, the slides, climbing wall, fort area and swings offer a safe, fun place for kids to play.

#### Cabin Rules

- Check-in time is 3:00 p.m. Check-out time is 1:00 p.m.
- Guests must be at least 21 years old to reserve or occupy a cabin unless accompanied by an adult.
- Maximum occupancy is 8 people.
- Tents and RVs are not permitted at the cabin site.
- Cooking, other than with microwave, crock pot, coffee maker or a toaster is prohibited inside the cabin. A grill is provided outside.
- No smoking is allowed in the cabin.
- Pets are not allowed in the cabin or on the cabin site.
- No keg beer is allowed in the cabin or on the cabin site.
- The park closes at 10:30 p.m. All unregistered guests must leave the park by this time.
- All other park rules are in effect.
- The Pocahontas County Conservation Board staff reserves the right to enter the cabin in emergencies or for security problems.
- The Pocahontas County Conservation Board staff has authority to refuse rental privileges and rescind any and all rental permits for cause.



A project of the Pocahontas County Conservation Board

### Meredith Park Camper Cabin



Meredith Park, located 1 1/2 miles north of Plover on N57 in north central Pocahontas County, is a popular place for fishing, swimming, picnicking, and camping.

During the summer of 2007, PCCB joined with Prairie Partners RC & D to construct a sleeping cabin out of Iowa native white oak logs. Quietly tucked among willows and cottonwoods along the south lakeshore, the cabin offers a secluded spot to relax and enjoy the outdoors with family and friends. With the addition of the new cabin, PCCB predicts the former gravel pit will be even more popular.





#### Cabin Lurnishings

The cabin at Meredith Park is heated and air-conditioned and has electricity. The kitchen area is furnished with a microwave and small refrigerator. Oak cabinets provide storage and work space. A table and benches may be used for eating meals or playing board games. A full-sized bunk bed and futon offer comfortable sleeping for six people.

A fire ring, upright grill, picnic table, and water hydrant are located just outside the cabin. Parking, a shower house, and modern restrooms are just a short walk to the east.

The Pocahontas County Conservation Board welcomes all citizens regardless of race, color, creed, national origin, sex, age, or disability to attend our programs and facilities.

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations for access to programs and facilities or comments and suggestions regarding our parks, please call the Pocahontas County Conservation Board at (712) 335-4395.

## Fees and Reservations Weredith Park

April 15 - October 15

Sun.-Thur.: \$40/night Fri.-Sat., Holidays: \$50/night (2 night minimum stay) Per week: \$235

A \$50 refundable deposit is charged per stay. Maximum stay is 2 weeks per group.



Reservations may be made by calling the Pocahontas County Conservation Board at (712)335-4395 or e-mailing us at conservation@pocahontas-county.com

Deposits will be returned provided the cabin is left clean and undamaged. A broom and dustpan are provided for your use.



# Please Bring Your Own....

- bed linens & pillows
- dishes and eating utensils
- dish washing tub
- coffee maker
- cook stove
- towel & wash cloth
- flashlight
- trash bags
- outdoor cooking supplies

For information, please contact the Pocahontas County Conservation Board at 702 NW 7th Street
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574-2206
or visit our website at
www.pocahontas-county.com/conservation

Phone: (712)335-4395 e-mail: conservation@pocahontascounty.com